as fair & equitable payment, aligned to business context and Sula Vineyard Group Philosophy.  

All business-related expenses for the CEO and MD's office on actual basis for each of the three years 
shall be capped at an annual aggregate ceiling of Rs. 1,82,50,500/- (Indian Rupees One crore eighty-
two lakh fifty thousand five hundred only) being the same amount payable for FY 2025–26. These 
expenses will not form part of the Managing Director's remuneration. 

Pursuant to provisions of Section 197 of Companies Act, 2013 (“the act”) and Regulation 17 (6) (e) of 
SEBI Listing Regulations, remuneration payable to an executive director beyond threshold limits